Preliminary Technical Data (Rev. 0.1, June 22, 2000)
TRM7953AN
STM-16 1.5 µm Optical Transmitter (for 200 GHz Spacing DWDM)
Preliminary Product Disclaimer
This preliminary data sheet is provided to assist you in the evaluation of functional samples of
the products that are under development and for which a reliability test has not been
completed. Until Hitachi, Ltd. releases these products for general sales, Hitachi, Ltd. reserves
the right to change prices, features, functions, specifications, capabilities and release

5 Fiber Tensile Strength 9.8 N
5 Outer Diameter of Secondary Coating 0.9 ±0.1 mm
Table 7.  Ordering Information
No. Production Code
Center
Wavelength (nm)
No. Production Code
Center
Wavelength (nm)
00 TRM7953AN No Order 11 TRM7953AN4772 1547.72
01 TRM7953AN3190 1531.90 12 TRM7953AN4932 1549.32
02 TRM7953AN3347 1533.47 13 TRM7953AN5092 1550.92
03 TRM7953AN3504 1535.04 14 TRM7953AN5252 1552.52
04 TRM7953AN3661 1536.61 15 TRM7953AN5413 1554.13
05 TRM7953AN3819 1538.19 16 TRM7953AN5575 1555.75
06 TRM7953AN3977 1539.77 17 TRM7953AN5736 1557.63
07 TRM7953AN4135 1541.35 18 TRM7953AN5898 1558.98
08 TRM7953AN4294 1542.94 19 TRM7953AN6061 1560.61
09 TRM7953AN4453 1544.53 20 TRM7953AN6223 1562.23
10 TRM7953AN4612 1546.12
USER INFORMATION
Handling Precautions
CAUTION: Take proper electrostatic-discharge (ESD) precautions while handling these
devices. These devices are sensitive to ESD.